of Wilmington and Teladoc Health, Inc. for telehealth services for City employees  

and their dependents.  The contract is for the period of three (3) years from  

October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023, at an estimated maximum price of  

thirty-two thousand dollars ($32,000.00) per year, with the possibility of three (3)  

additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same estimated maximum  

annual price. 

GUY 

#4854  An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 40 of the City Code Repealing and  

Replacing Section 40-8 Thereof Regarding the Wilmington Employee Plan of

[...]

dependents, a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by 

reference herein as Exhibit “A”; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of three (3) years from October 

1, 2020 through September 30, 2023, at an estimated maximum price of Thirty-Two Thousand 

Dollars ($32,000,00) per year, with the possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year 

thereafter at the same estimated maximum annual price; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Human Resources that the 

City enter into the Agreement with Teladoc for a period of three (3) years from October 1,

[...]

an estimated maximum price of Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($32,000,00) per year. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the 

period of three (3) years from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023, at a total estimated 

maximum price of Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($96,000.00), with the possibility of three (3) 

extensions of one (1) year thereafter, at an estimated maximum price of Thirty-Two Thousand 

Dollars ($32,000,00) per year. 

W0111644 

EXHIBIT A 

TELADOC HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Teladoc Health Services Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into on October 1, 2020 (“Effective Date”), by and between 
Teladoc Health, Inc. (“Teladoc Health”) and City of Wilmington (“Employer”).